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Rose  - Esme for trying new things & showing          
   resilience. 
    
Tamarisk   - Steph for making excellent progress with her     
   swimming. 
 
Socoa  - Annabel for amazing teamwork skills with all 
   her peers. 

Stars  
of the week 
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Birthday wishes to:- 
Bella & Wynnie 

Last day of Autumn Term—Friday 16th December, 2022. Autumn Half-Term Mon 24th – Fri 28th October, 2022 

Attendance Counts 
Your child’s attendance in school does matter although 

we do understand young children are often poorly! 
 

This week’s attendance: 
 Whole School - 98.65% 
 Rose Class   - 100% 
 Tamarisk Class - 96.97% 
 Socoa Class  - 98.89% 
 

Well done to Rose Class who won the Attendance Trophy this week  

 

Change of Menu 
Next Thursday there is a change of menu for Census Day. 
 

Meat or Cheese Pasty  
Jacket Potato and Tomato Pasta will still be available. 

Rose Class re-enacting The Little Red Hen 

Rose Class have been learning to re-tell the story of The Little Red 
Hen using talk for writing.  The video is on Class Dojo for any Rose 
Class parents that want to see it. 

Tamarisk Class Puppet Show 
Tamarisk Class have been studying the 
fabulous book Meerkat Mail and today 
enjoyed innovating on the story with 
their own scripts and making sock  
puppets for the characters. Here they 
are performing their plays. 

Parent Teacher & Friends Association (PTFA) 
Did you know that as parents you’re all part of the ‘Friends of 
Grade Ruan’ (PTFA)? Together we support the school to enrich the 
children experience. You’re all invited to join the next meeting on 
Friday 7th October at 9am in the staff room. If you can’t make it 
but have  ideas of how you’d like to get involved then please get in 
touch. Parents, carers, grandparents and anyone who’s like to  
support the school are welcome.  

Year 5 & 6 2023 Camp  
Please look out for a letter that your child will be bringing home 
with them today about the exciting 3 day city trip to Bristol that 
we are offering the Year 5 & 6 children next June.   

Parental Consents 
Please look out for an email that was sent to parents this week re 
parental consents for this academic year. Please follow the links to 
the Google forms as soon as possible.   
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Diary Dates 
Mon 3rd Oct  - Whole School Flu  
    Immunisations 
Tues 11th Oct - X Country, Race 2,  
    KS1&2, HCC, 4pm 
Thurs 13th Oct  Socoa Class Trip to Maritime Museum 
Fri 14th Oct  - Harvest Festival, 9.15am in the Church 
Week beginning 
17th Oct  - Parent’s Evenings, details to follow 
Weds 19th Oct - Tempest Individual Photographs 
Fri 21st Oct  - Deadline for Yr5&6 Camp Deposit 
 
Mon 24th— 
Fri 27th Oct  - Autumn Half-Term 
Mon 31st Oct  - Deadline to apply for a place in year 
    seven at a Secondary School. 
Tues 8th Nov  - X Country Race 3 KS2, Porthleven 4pm 
Fri 11th Nov  - Remembrance Worship at the War 
    Memorial, 11am 
Thurs 8th Dec  - Xmas Performance, 2pm & 6pm 
Thurs 15th Dec - Christmas Party Day 
Fri 16th Dec  - Last Day of the Autumn Term,  
    Service in the Church at 9.15am 
Tues 3rd Jan  - First Day of the Spring Term 
Sun 15th Jan  - Deadline to apply for a place in a  
    reception class in September 2023. 


